

Criminal Appeal – 85/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-005561-2024
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 05
Dated 16.07.2025

To day is fixed for S/R, A/D.

Appellant files hazira.

No S/R, A/D is returned yet.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant moves before this Ld. Court.

Heard submission of Ld. Advocate.

Considered.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps through Speed post with A/D upon respondent no 1 to 6 on **27-08-2025**.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah

Later order dated 16-07-2025

Appellant files fresh requisite under speed post with A/D along with process fee.

Office is directed to issue the same if found correct.

To date for A/D and filing postal track report

Sessions Judge, Howrah