

**Criminal appeal-85/2024**  
CNR No. WBHW01-005561-2024  
Present: Smt. Madhuchhanda Bose  
Sessions Judge, Howrah (In-Charge)  
J.O. Code – WB00644

Order No. 10  
Dated 05.05.2026

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps.

Appellant files hazira.

No steps has been taken by the appellant upon respondents.

Ld. P.O. is on leave

Ld. Special Judge, POCSO Court, Howrah is in-charge today

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **18.06.2026** for taking steps upon respondents.

D/C by me

S.J

Sessions Judge, Howrah  
(In- Charge)